Auburn Montgomery Alumni Association 2019-2020 Graduate Study Merit Scholarship Application Guidelines

Schol	arships are for <u>current</u> Auburn Montgomery graduate students.
	Student must be fully admitted to the Auburn Montgomery graduate program, must have completed at
	least 9 Auburn Montgomery course hours leading to a graduate degree and must have a current GPA of
	3.4 or higher on a 4.0 scale.
	Graduate GPA, entrance exam score(s), letters of support, a 250-word essay, and current résumé will be assessed.
	Scholarships are for fall 2019 and spring 2020 only. Application Deadline: March 15, 2019
	Scholarships must be used for graduate tuition only and only for courses leading to a graduate degree (no undergraduate-level prerequisites or audits).
	Preference will be shown to applicants with entrance exam scores in the top 50 th percentile.
	Applicants will be notified of their award status by mail.
	Recipients are expected to join the Auburn Montgomery Alumni Association and to volunteer for alumni
	functions. Annual student membership is \$15.
All co	ompleted application packets must contain the following:
	Auburn Montgomery Alumni Association Graduate Study Merit Scholarship Application (below);
	Completed record release form for all transcripts, for Alumni Affairs one-time use. This form may be included with the application packet, or may be completed in the Office of the Registrar.
	Official graduate entrance exam score(s) (GMAT, GRE, MAT); The Alumni Office will request scores
	from the Office of the Registrar. Applicants do not need to include this in the packet they submit.
	Two letters of support, preferably from Auburn Montgomery faculty or staff, emphasizing leadership skills
	A 250 word essay outlining educational and career objectives; how this award will benefit you; and academic honors/awards and civic activities;
	A current résumé listing employment positions, dates of employment, number of hours worked, campus and/or community leadership, and academic achievements.

NOTE: It is the applicant's responsibility to obtain and submit all records by the due date. Failure to do so may result in immediate disqualification.

Send application packet to Scholarship Committee, Auburn Montgomery Alumni Association, PO Box 244023, Montgomery, AL 36124-4023.

All materials must be postmarked by or received by 5 p.m. March 15, 2019.

Any questions may be addressed to alumni@aum.edu.

Auburn University at Montgomery is an equal opportunity educational institution.

Auburn Montgomery Alumni Association 2019-2020 Graduate Study Merit Scholarship Application

Application Deadline: March 15, 2019

Name	Stud	lent ID		
Current Address				
Phone (H) (W) _	E-Ma	iil		
Degree program:				
Number of Hours Completed:	GPA:			
Entrance exam(s) score(s): MAT	GRE (GMATOTHE	R	
Other school(s) attended Date		<u>Major</u>	<u>Degree</u>	<u>GPA</u>
Scholarship recipient must:				
maintain a GPA of 3.4 or highenroll for and complete at lea		•	•	ua th a
recipient provides documentat			•	
fewer than nine (9) hours to gr	=	_		
be <u>continuously enrolled</u> each		_		-
Alumni Association in writing resign after the final drop date	•	** '		-
for repayment of their scholars	•	·		•
or call to <u>active</u> military duty.	Any scholarship refun	ds will be credited back	to the Auburn Mo	ontgomery
Alumni Association.				
By signing below, I confirm the infor	rmation indicated abo	ve and my scholarship	application to be	true and
correct. I understand and will abide		nents should I receive a	n Auburn Montg	omery
Alumni Association Merit Scholarshi	ıp.			
Student Signature		Date		